

Lower Brule Rural Water System RAX 2021 Improvements

Bid Tabulation

SPN #15245

Bid Date: 4/26/2022

Bid Schedule B: Booster Station 1 Improvements

Northern Plains LLC 1102 W Iowa St Winner SD 57580	Engineer's Estimate
--	---------------------

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
2	Building with Concrete, Footings, Finishes and Related Items	1 LS	\$222,700.00	\$222,700.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00
3	Free Standing Bridge Crane	1 LS	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
4	Furnish and Install Flanged Pipe, Valves, Fittings, Supports and Related Items	1 LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
5	Install Pumps	1 LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
6	General Electrical	1 LS	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
7	Furnish and Install Sign	1 EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
8	Gravel Surfacing, Site Grading and Seeding	1 LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
9	Remove, Salvage, Replace and Extend Chain Link Fence	1 LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
10	Connect to Existing 8" Pipe	5 EA	\$1,950.00	\$9,750.00	\$2,700.00	\$13,500.00
11	Connect to Existing 6" Pipe	2 EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
12	8" Water Main	180 LF	\$72.00	\$12,960.00	\$69.00	\$12,420.00
13	6" Water Main	66 LF	\$62.00	\$4,092.00	\$80.00	\$5,280.00
14	8" MJ Tee	4 EA	\$1,274.00	\$5,096.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00
15	6" MJ Tee	2 EA	\$1,859.00	\$3,718.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
16	8" MJ 90° Bend	3 EA	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
17	8" Gate Valve with Box	5 EA	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
18	6" Gate Valve with Box	1 EA	\$3,988.00	\$3,988.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
19	Fire Hydrant	1 EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
Total Bid Schedule B				\$517,104.00		\$378,900.00

Lower Brule Rural Water System RAX 2021 Improvements

Bid Tabulation

SPN #15245

Bid Date: 4/26/2022

Northern Plains LLC 1102 W Iowa St Winner SD 57580	Engineer's Estimate
--	---------------------

Bid Schedule D: Kennebec Booster Station Improvements

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00
2	Remove Pipe, Valves, Supports and Related Items	1 LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	Sawcut Concrete Floor	1 LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
4	Remove Concrete Floor	1 LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
5	Replace Pipe Supports	1 LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
6	Remove Single Door and Replace with Double Door	1 LS	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk	1 LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8	Install New Concrete Floor with Sump and Expansion Joints	1 LS	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
9	Furnish and Install Pipe, Valves, Meter, Supports and Related Items	1 LS	\$79,500.00	\$79,500.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
10	Furnish and Install Pumps	1 LS	\$113,130.00	\$113,130.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
11	Portable Davit Crane	1 EA	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
12	General Electrical	1 LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
Total Bid Schedule D				\$271,380.00	\$377,800.00	
Total Bid Schedules B & D				\$788,484.00	\$756,700.00	

I hereby certify that the foregoing is an accurate representation and tabulation of all bids received and that the mathematics have been checked and are to the best of my knowledge correct.

Camden A. Hofer

Camden A. Hofer, P.E., Project Engineer, SPN & Assoc.

